Total Students by Career

Row Labels
Undergraduates 5918 59.3%
Graduates 4054 40.7%

Grand Total 9972 100.0%

Total Students by Career Subgroup

Row Labels |\

Traditional Undergraduate 5558 55.7%
Non-traditional Undergraduate 360 3.6%
Traditional Graduate 4054 40.7%

Grand Total 9972 100.0%

Total Students by School & Career (% of Career)
Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N Total %
Row Labels N % N %
Behavioral and Applied Sciences 761 12.9% 994 24.5% 1755 17.6%
Business and Management 859 14.5% 221 5.5% 1080 10.8%
Education 0 0.0% 1335 32.9% 1335 13.4%
Honors College 47 0.8% 0 0.0% 47 0.5%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 2330 39.4% 128 3.2% 2458 24.6%
Libraries 0 0.0% 33 0.8% 33 0.3%
Music and the Arts 650 11.0% 138 3.4% 788 7.9%
Nursing 714  12.1% 882 21.8% 1596 16.0%
Theology 249 4.2% 323 8.0% 572 5.7%
Undeclared 308 5.2% 0 0.0% 308 3.1%

Grand Total 100.0%



Total Students by School & Career (% of School)

Column Labels

Row Labels

Behavioral and Applied Sciences
Business and Management
Education

Honors College

Liberal Arts and Sciences
Libraries

Music and the Arts
Nursing

Theology

Undeclared

Grand Total

Total Students by Gender

Row Labels
Female
Male

5918

6731
3241

Undergraduates
N
761 43.4%
859  79.5%
0 0.0%
47  100.0%
2330 94.8%
0 0.0%
650 82.5%
714 44.7%
249  43.5%
308 100.0%

59.3%

67.5%
32.5%

Graduates

N %
994 56.6%
221 20.5%
1335  100.0%
0 0.0%
128 5.2%
33 100.0%
138 17.5%
882 55.3%
323 56.5%

0 0.0%

1755
1080
1335
47
2458
33
788
1596
572
308

Grand Total 9972 100.0%

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Career)

Column Labels

Row Labels

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanics of any race

Nonresident Aliens

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

Unknown

White

Undergraduates
N %
11 0.2%
540 9.1%
265 4.5%

1547 26.1%
113 1.9%
56 0.9%
437 7.4%
159 2.7%
2790 47.1%

Graduates

N %
22 0.5%
473 11.7%
306 7.5%
900 22.2%
180 4.4%
32 0.8%

2 0.0%
521 12.9%
1618 39.9%

Total N

33
1013
571
2447
293
88
439
680
4408
9972

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Total %

0.3%
10.2%
5.7%
24.5%
2.9%
0.9%
4.4%
6.8%
44.2%

Grand Total

5918 100.0%

100.0%



Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Race/Ethnicity)

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N

Row Labels N N %

American Indian or Alaskan Native 11 33.3% 22 66.7% 33 100.0%
Asian 540 53.3% 473 46.7% 1013 100.0%
Black or African American 265  46.4% 306 53.6% 571 100.0%
Hispanics of any race 1547 63.2% 900 36.8% 2447 100.0%
Nonresident Aliens 113  38.6% 180 61.4% 293 100.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 56 63.6% 32 36.4% 88 100.0%
Two or More Races 437 99.5% 2 0.5% 439 100.0%
Unknown 159  23.4% 521 76.6% 680 100.0%
White 2790 63.3% 1618 36.7% 4408 100.0%

Grand Total 5918 59.3% 4054 40.7% 9972 100.0%

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Full/Part-Time)

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %
Row Labels N \ %
Undergraduates 518 8.8% 5400 91.2% 5918 100.0%
Female 355 9.3% 3471 90.7% 3826 100.0%
Male 163 7.8% 1929 92.2% 2092 100.0%
Graduates 2145 52.9% 1909 47.1% 4054 100.0%
Female 1554 53.5% 1351 46.5% 2905 100.0%
Male 591 51.4% 558 48.6% 1149 100.0%

Grand Total

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Male/Female)

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N Total %
Row Labels \ % \ %
Undergraduates 518 5.2% 5400 54.2% 5918 59.4%
Female 355 3.6% 3471 34.8% 3826 38.4%
Male 163 1.6% 1929 19.3% 2092 20.9%
Graduates 2145 21.5% 1909 19.1% 4054 40.6%
Female 1554 15.6% 1351 13.5% 2905 29.1%
Male 591 5.9% 558 5.6% 1149 11.5%

Grand Total




Row Labels

Continuing
Undergraduate Transfer
First-Time Freshman
Freshman Transfer
First-Time Graduate

Grand Total

Total Students by Career & Status

Column Labels

Undergraduates Graduates Total N Total %
\ % N %

4340 733% 3147 77.6% 907 75.1%
446 7.5% 0 0.0% 446 4.5%
1046 17.7% 0 0.0% 1046 10.5%
86 1.5% 0 0.0% 86 0.9%

0 0.0% 907 22.4% 907 9.1%

5918 100.0% 4054 100.0% 3392



Total Students by State

Row Labels %  Row Labels

Alaska 12 0.1% Missouri 11 0.1%
Arkansas 5 0.1% Mississippi 3 0.0%
Arizona 111 1.1% Montana 10 0.1%
Armed Forces Africa 1 0.0% North Carolina 9 0.1%
Armed Forces Europe 6 0.1% North Dakota 3 0.0%
Armed Forces Pacific 1 0.0% Nebraska 3 0.0%
California 8575 87.2% New Hampshire 1 0.0%
Colorado 138 1.4% New Jersey 12 0.1%
Connecticut 2 0.0% New Mexico 7 0.1%
District of Columbia 1 0.0% Nevada 55 0.6%
Delaware 2 0.0% New York 17 0.2%
Florida 21 0.2% Ohio 16 0.2%
Georgia 9 0.1% Oklahoma 7 0.1%
Guam 1 0.0% Oregon 133 1.4%
Hawaii 78 0.8% Pennsylvania 22 0.2%
lowa 10 0.1% Rhode Island 1 0.0%
Idaho 14 0.1% South Carolina 7 0.1%
Illinois 69 0.7% South Dakota 2 0.0%
Indiana 21 0.2% Tennessee 13 0.1%
Kansas 11 0.1% Texas 64 0.7%
Kentucky 3 0.0% Utah 5 0.1%
Louisiana 3 0.0% Virginia 18 0.2%
Massachusetts 6 0.1% Washington 230 2.3%
Maryland 8 0.1% Wisconsin 16 0.2%
Maine 2 0.0% West Virginia 1 0.0%
Michigan 28 0.3% Wyoming 1 0.0%

Minnesota 29 0.3% [l NKer] 9834 100.0%

* Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United
States.



Row Labels
Albania
Austria
Bolivia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Canada
China
Costa Rica
Egypt
France
Ghana
Hong Kong
Indonesia

Total Students by Country

N

N WNRRROWOORRR R R

%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Row Labels
Japan

Republic of Korea

Philippines

Russian Federation

Singapore
South Africa
Taiwan
Turkey

United Kingdom
United States

Vietnam
Unknown
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2

4

79

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

9834 98.6%

0.0%
0.8%

Grand Total 9972 100.0%



Total Students by Religious Preference

Row Labels %  Row Labels

Anglican 14 0.1% Latter Day Saints/Mormon 16 0.2%
Assembly of God 186 1.9% Lutheran 143 1.4%
Atheist 3 0.0% Mennonite 21 0.2%
Baptist 530 5.3% Methodist 59 0.6%
Bible 36 0.4% Missionary Church 18 0.2%
Bible Brethren 1 0.0% Muslim 15 0.2%
Brethren 6 0.1% Nazarene 83 0.8%
Brethren in Christ 4 0.0% Nondenominational 1292 13.0%
Buddhists 9 0.1% None 119 1.2%
Catholic 914  9.2% Open Bible Standard Churches 2 0.0%
Christian 2383 23.9% Other Religion 19 0.2%
Christian Disciples 11 0.1% Pentecostal 140 1.4%
Christian Methodist Episcopal 2 0.0% Presbyterian 275  2.8%
Christian Missionary Alliance 39 0.4% Protestant 54 0.5%
Christian Science 1 0.0% Protestant Episcopal 1 0.0%
Church of Christ 41 0.4% Quaker 6 0.1%
Church of God 31 0.3% Reformed 49 0.5%
Congregational 15 0.2% Roman Catholic 100 1.0%
Episcopal 28 0.3% Salvation Army 3 0.0%
Evangelical Covenant 49 0.5% Seventh Day Adventist 50 0.5%
Evangelical Free 162 1.6% Sikh 2 0.0%
Evangelical Methodist 3 0.0% Unitarian 3 0.0%
Foursquare 136  1.4% United Church of Christ 5 0.1%
Free Methodist 33 0.3% United Holy Church of America 1 0.0%
Friends 25 0.3% United Methodist 17 0.2%
Hindu 6 0.1% Unknown Denomination 13 0.1%
Holiness 4 0.0% Wesleyan 15 0.2%
Independent 20 0.2% Worldwide Church of God 3 0.0%
Interdenominational 24 0.2% No Response 2722 27.3%

Judaism 10 0.1% [CelhlNKer] 9972 100.0%
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