Total Students by Care	er	
Row Labels	N	%
Undergraduates	5918	59.3%
Graduates	4054	40.7%
Grand Total	9972	100.0%

Total Students by Career Subgroup								
Row Labels	N	%						
Traditional Undergraduate	5558	55.7%						
Non-traditional Undergraduate	360	3.6%						
Traditional Graduate	4054	40.7%						
Grand Total	9972	100.0%						

Total Students by School & Career (% of Career)								
Column Labels								
	Underg	raduates	Grad	luates	Total N	Total %		
Row Labels	N	%	N	%				
Behavioral and Applied Sciences	761	12.9%	994	24.5%	1755	17.6%		
Business and Management	859	14.5%	221	5.5%	1080	10.8%		
Education	0	0.0%	1335	32.9%	1335	13.4%		
Honors College	47	0.8%	0	0.0%	47	0.5%		
Liberal Arts and Sciences	2330	39.4%	128	3.2%	2458	24.6%		
Libraries	0	0.0%	33	0.8%	33	0.3%		
Music and the Arts	650	11.0%	138	3.4%	788	7.9%		
Nursing	714	12.1%	882	21.8%	1596	16.0%		
Theology	249	4.2%	323	8.0%	572	5.7%		
Undeclared	308	5.2%	0	0.0%	308	3.1%		
Grand Total	5918	100.0%	4054	100.0%	9972	100.0%		

Total Students by School & Career (% of School) Column Labels								
	Underg	graduates	Grad	luates	Total N	Total %		
Row Labels	Ν	%	Ν	%				
Behavioral and Applied Sciences	761	43.4%	994	56.6%	1755	100.0%		
Business and Management	859	79.5%	221	20.5%	1080	100.0%		
Education	0	0.0%	1335	100.0%	1335	100.0%		
Honors College	47	100.0%	0	0.0%	47	100.0%		
Liberal Arts and Sciences	2330	94.8%	128	5.2%	2458	100.0%		
Libraries	0	0.0%	33	100.0%	33	100.0%		
Music and the Arts	650	82.5%	138	17.5%	788	100.0%		
Nursing	714	44.7%	882	55.3%	1596	100.0%		
Theology	249	43.5%	323	56.5%	572	100.0%		
Undeclared	308	100.0%	0	0.0%	308	100.0%		
Grand Total	5918	59.3%	4054	40.7%	9972	100.0%		

Total Students by Gende	r	
Row Labels	N	%
Female	6731	67.5%
Male	3241	32.5%
Grand Total	9972	100.0%

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Career)									
	Colum	n Labels							
	Underg	raduates	Grac	luates	Total N	Total %			
Row Labels	Ν	%	Ν	%					
American Indian or Alaskan Native	11	0.2%	22	0.5%	33	0.3%			
Asian	540	9.1%	473	11.7%	1013	10.2%			
Black or African American	265	4.5%	306	7.5%	571	5.7%			
Hispanics of any race	1547	26.1%	900	22.2%	2447	24.5%			
Nonresident Aliens	113	1.9%	180	4.4%	293	2.9%			
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	56	0.9%	32	0.8%	88	0.9%			
Two or More Races	437	7.4%	2	0.0%	439	4.4%			
Unknown	159	2.7%	521	12.9%	680	6.8%			
White	2790	47.1%	1618	39.9%	4408	44.2%			
Grand Total	5918	100.0%	4054	100.0%	9972	100.0%			

Total Students by Race/Ethnicity & Career (% of Race/Ethnicity)

	Column Labels					
	Underg	raduates	Grad	uates	Total N	Total %
Row Labels	N	%	N	%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	11	33.3%	22	66.7%	33	100.0%
Asian	540	53.3%	473	46.7%	1013	100.0%
Black or African American	265	46.4%	306	53.6%	571	100.0%
Hispanics of any race	1547	63.2%	900	36.8%	2447	100.0%
Nonresident Aliens	113	38.6%	180	61.4%	293	100.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	56	63.6%	32	36.4%	88	100.0%
Two or More Races	437	99.5%	2	0.5%	439	100.0%
Unknown	159	23.4%	521	76.6%	680	100.0%
White	2790	63.3%	1618	36.7%	4408	100.0%
Grand Total	5918	59.3%	4054	40.7%	9972	100.0%

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Full/Part-Time)								
Column Labels								
	Part-1	Time	Full-	Time	Total N	Total %		
Row Labels	Ν	%	Ν	%				
Undergraduates	518	8.8%	5400	91.2%	5918	100.0%		
Female	355	9.3%	3471	90.7%	3826	100.0%		
Male	163	7.8%	1929	92.2%	2092	100.0%		
Graduates	2145	52.9%	1909	47.1%	4054	100.0%		
Female	1554	53.5%	1351	46.5%	2905	100.0%		
Male	591	51.4%	558	48.6%	1149	100.0%		
Grand Total	2663	26.7%	7309	73.3%	9972	100.0%		

Total Students by Gender, Load, & Career (% Male/Female)									
Column Labels									
	Part-1	Time	Full-Time		Total N	Total %			
Row Labels	N	%	Ν	%					
Undergraduates	518	5.2%	5400	54.2%	5918	59.4%			
Female	355	3.6%	3471	34.8%	3826	38.4%			
Male	163	1.6%	1929	19.3%	2092	20.9%			
Graduates	2145	21.5%	1909	19.1%	4054	40.6%			
Female	1554	15.6%	1351	13.5%	2905	29.1%			
Male	591	5.9%	558	5.6%	1149	11.5%			
Grand Total	2663	26.7%	7309	73.2%	9972	100.0%			

Total Students by Career & Status									
		n Labels							
	Underg	Undergraduates		luates	Total N	Total %			
Row Labels	N	%	N	%					
Continuing	4340	73.3%	3147	77.6%	907	75.1%			
Undergraduate Transfer	446	7.5%	0	0.0%	446	4.5%			
First-Time Freshman	1046	17.7%	0	0.0%	1046	10.5%			
Freshman Transfer	86	1.5%	0	0.0%	86	0.9%			
First-Time Graduate	0	0.0%	907	22.4%	907	9.1%			
Grand Total	5918	100.0%	4054	100.0%	3392	100.0%			

Total Students by State									
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%				
Alaska	12	0.1%	Missouri	11	0.1%				
Arkansas	5	0.1%	Mississippi	3	0.0%				
Arizona	111	1.1%	Montana	10	0.1%				
Armed Forces Africa	1	0.0%	North Carolina	9	0.1%				
Armed Forces Europe	6	0.1%	North Dakota	3	0.0%				
Armed Forces Pacific	1	0.0%	Nebraska	3	0.0%				
California	8575	87.2%	New Hampshire	1	0.0%				
Colorado	138	1.4%	New Jersey	12	0.1%				
Connecticut	2	0.0%	New Mexico	7	0.1%				
District of Columbia	1	0.0%	Nevada	55	0.6%				
Delaware	2	0.0%	New York	17	0.2%				
Florida	21	0.2%	Ohio	16	0.2%				
Georgia	9	0.1%	Oklahoma	7	0.1%				
Guam	1	0.0%	Oregon	133	1.4%				
Hawaii	78	0.8%	Pennsylvania	22	0.2%				
lowa	10	0.1%	Rhode Island	1	0.0%				
Idaho	14	0.1%	South Carolina	7	0.1%				
Illinois	69	0.7%	South Dakota	2	0.0%				
Indiana	21	0.2%	Tennessee	13	0.1%				
Kansas	11	0.1%	Texas	64	0.7%				
Kentucky	3	0.0%	Utah	5	0.1%				
Louisiana	3	0.0%	Virginia	18	0.2%				
Massachusetts	6	0.1%	Washington	230	2.3%				
Maryland	8	0.1%	Wisconsin	16	0.2%				
Maine	2	0.0%	West Virginia	1	0.0%				
Michigan	28	0.3%	Wyoming	1	0.0%				
Minnesota	29	0.3%	Grand Total	9834	100.0%				

* Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United

States.

Total Students by Country									
Row Labels	Ν	%	Row Labels	Ν	%				
Albania	1	0.0%	Japan	9	0.0%				
Austria	1	0.0%	Republic of Korea	4	0.0%				
Bolivia	1	0.0%	Philippines	1	0.0%				
Brazil	1	0.0%	Russian Federation	1	0.0%				
Bulgaria	1	0.0%	Singapore	1	0.1%				
Canada	9	0.0%	South Africa	1	0.0%				
China	8	0.0%	Taiwan	3	0.0%				
Costa Rica	1	0.0%	Turkey	1	0.0%				
Egypt	1	0.1%	United Kingdom	2	0.0%				
France	1	0.1%	United States	9834	98.6%				
Ghana	2	0.0%	Vietnam	4	0.0%				
Hong Kong	3	0.0%	Unknown	79	0.8%				
Indonesia	2	0.0%	Grand Total	9972	100.0%				

Total Students by Religious Preference

Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%
Anglican	14	0.1%	Latter Day Saints/Mormon	16	0.2%
Assembly of God	186	1.9%	Lutheran	143	1.4%
Atheist	3	0.0%	Mennonite	21	0.2%
Baptist	530	5.3%	Methodist	59	0.6%
Bible	36	0.4%	Missionary Church	18	0.2%
Bible Brethren	1	0.0%	Muslim	15	0.2%
Brethren	6	0.1%	Nazarene	83	0.8%
Brethren in Christ	4	0.0%	Nondenominational	1292	13.0%
Buddhists	9	0.1%	None	119	1.2%
Catholic	914	9.2%	Open Bible Standard Churches	2	0.0%
Christian	2383	23.9%	Other Religion	19	0.2%
Christian Disciples	11	0.1%	Pentecostal	140	1.4%
Christian Methodist Episcopal	2	0.0%	Presbyterian	275	2.8%
Christian Missionary Alliance	39	0.4%	Protestant	54	0.5%
Christian Science	1	0.0%	Protestant Episcopal	1	0.0%
Church of Christ	41	0.4%	Quaker	6	0.1%
Church of God	31	0.3%	Reformed	49	0.5%
Congregational	15	0.2%	Roman Catholic	100	1.0%
Episcopal	28	0.3%	Salvation Army	3	0.0%
Evangelical Covenant	49	0.5%	Seventh Day Adventist	50	0.5%
Evangelical Free	162	1.6%	Sikh	2	0.0%
Evangelical Methodist	3	0.0%	Unitarian	3	0.0%
Foursquare	136	1.4%	United Church of Christ	5	0.1%
Free Methodist	33	0.3%	United Holy Church of America	1	0.0%
Friends	25	0.3%	United Methodist	17	0.2%
Hindu	6	0.1%	Unknown Denomination	13	0.1%
Holiness	4	0.0%	Wesleyan	15	0.2%
Independent	20	0.2%	Worldwide Church of God	3	0.0%
Interdenominational	24	0.2%	No Response	2722	27.3%
Judaism	10	0.1%	Grand Total	9972	100.0%